and shortly after represented the Institute at the Silver Bay Student
Summer Conference at Lake George, N. Y.

Some of the accomplishments of the Association are given here with a

view to stimulating further interest in its work: From July 192,2, to March
192,3 one hundred and four (104) students applied for positions and of
this number ninety-three (93) were placed. The total amount earned by
Students placed is close to Eighteen hundred Dollars ($1,800). Permanent
positions were secured for seven of the Alumni. Several of the Alumni